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CLERK OF THE APPELLATE COURT 
CASE NUMBER: 114153 

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF KANSAS 

Hodes & N auser, MDs, P A, 
Herbert C. Hodes, M.D., and 
Tracy Lynn Nauser, M.D., 

Plaintiffs-Appellees, 

v. 

) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 
) 

No. 15-114,153-S 

Derek Schmidt, in his official capacity) 
as Attorney General of the State of ) 
Kansas, and Stephen M. Howe, in his ) 
official capacity as District Attorney ) 
for Johnson County, ) 

) 
Defendants-Appellants. ) 

------------------------~) 

APPELLANTS' MOTION TO WITHDRAW RESPONSE 
TO AMICUS BRIEF 

Appellants move to withdraw their Response (filed October 18, 2016) to 

the amicus brief of the Constitutional Accountability Center and the 

American Civil Liberties Union Foundation of Kansas. 

OFFICE OF ATTORNEY GENERAL 
DEREK SCHMIDT 

/s/ Jeffrey A. Chanay 
Jeffrey A. Chanay, #12056 

Chief Deputy Attorney General 
Stephen R. McAllister, #15845 

Solicitor General of Kansas 
Dennis D. Depew, #11605 

Deputy Attorney General, Civil Litigation Division 
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Attorneys for Defendants-Appellants 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I hereby certify that on the 19th day of October 2016, a copy of this 

Motion was sent bye-mail to: 

Robert V. Eye 
Brett A. Jarmer 
Robert V. Eye Law Office, LLC 
123 SE 6th Avenue, Suite 200 
Topeka, KS 66603 
bob@kauffmaneye.com 
brett@kauffmaneye.com 

Lee Thompson 
Thompson Law Firm, LLC 
106 E. 2nd Street 
Wichita, KS 67202 
lthompson@tslawfirm.com 

Erin Thompson 
Foland, Wickens, Eisfelder, Roper 
& Hofer 
1200 Main St. 
Kansas City, KS 64105 
ethompson@fwpclaw.com 

Janet Crepps 
Genevieve Scott 
Center for Reproductive Rights 
199 Water Street, 22nd Floor 
New York, NY 10038 
jcrepp s@reprorights.org 
gscott@reprorights.org 

Teresa A. Woody 
The Woody Law Firm PC 
1621 Baltimore Avenue 
Kansas City, MO 64108 
teresa@woodylawfirm.com 

Stephen Douglas Bonney 
ACLU Foundation of Kansas 
6701 W. 64th Street, Suite 210 
Overland Park, KS 66202 
dbonney@aclukansas.org 

Brianne J. Gorod 
David H. Gans 
Constitutional Accountability Center 
1200 18th Street, NW, Suite 501 
Washington, DC 20036 
brianne@theusconstitution.org 
david@theusconstitution.org 

/s/ Jeffrey A. Chanay 
Jeffrey A. Chanay 
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